Winche_ste_r
) City Council

FOI REF: 16398

RESPONSE SENT: 2/1/2026

Request
| would like to request the following information:

1. The total number of reports received by the council of damp, mould and condensation
issues in council-owned homes since 1 January 2021. If you hold yearly data, please
provide a breakdown by calendar year 2. The total number of council-owned homes
managed by the council (or, if exact current data is not available, the most recent figure)

I would prefer to receive the information in electronic format (e.g. Excel or CSV).

If any part of this request is unclear, please contact me to clarify rather than refusing the
request.

Response

We cannot accurately report on specifics around damp and mould related repairs prior
to the implementation of our damp and mould policy in December 2024. This is
because damp and mould works were reported in line with our reactive repairs
procedures and not specifically categorised as damp and mould works.

| can provide the data you have requested since December 2024 which is as follows
December 2024 to November 2025

Number of repair requests 775
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Total number of Council owned homes 5177 (as of November 2025)
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